CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

St. James's Palace, London SW1

11 June 2016

THE QUEEN has been graciously pleased, on the occasion of the Celebration of Her Majesty's Birthday, and on the advice of Her Majesty's Solomon Islands Ministers, to give orders for the following appointments to the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire:

ORDER OF THE BRITISH EMPIRE

(CIVIL DIVISION)

O.B.E.

To be Ordinary Officers of the Civil Division of the said Most Excellent Order:

Walter HIKUMWANE. For services to the community and to rural development.

Juanita MATANGA. For services to Policing and to the community.

John Pipi NARAIPAO. For services to Education, Non-Governmental organisations, the community and rural development.

M.B.E.

To be Ordinary Members of the Civil Division of the said Most Excellent Order:

Bentley DONGA. For public and community service.

Assistant Police Commissioner Gwen RATU. For services to Policing and to the community.

Assistant Police Commissioner Selwyn ROTUMOANA. For services to Policing and to the community.

Moses Tepai TENGEMOANA. For services to the construction industry and to the rural community.

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

St. James's Palace, London SW1

11 June 2016

THE QUEEN has been graciously pleased, on the occasion of the Celebration of Her Majesty's Birthday, and on the advice of Her Majesty's Solomon Islands Ministers, to approve the award of the British Empire Medal (Civil Division) to the undermentioned:

BRITISH EMPIRE MEDAL

(CIVIL DIVISION)

Police Constable John Bradley DIAMANA. For services to Policing and to the community.

Inspector Richard HANE. For services to Policing and to the community.

Victor PUHUTO. For services to the Church and to the community.

Ruben TAUTO. For services to teaching and to the community.

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

St. James's Palace, London SW1

11 June 2016

THE QUEEN has been graciously pleased, on the occasion of the Celebration of Her Majesty's Birthday, and on the advice of Her Majesty's Solomon Islands Ministers, to approve the award of The Queen's Police Medal for Distinguished Service to the undermentioned:

QUEEN'S POLICE MEDAL

Q.P.M.

Staff Sergeant Thomas FAKATONU, Royal Solomon Islands Police Force.